

21-C-00038; Palma Ceia Wastewater Collection System Sewer Rehabilitation by CIPP - Rebid
Bid Opening: 1:30P.M., August 16, 2022

Item No.	Description	Unit	Approx. Insituform Technologies, LLC		Miller Pipeline, LLC		Vortex Services, LLC		
			Quantity	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
100	Contingency	LS	1	\$ 100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$100,000.00
102	Maintenance of Traffic	LS	1	\$ 139,893.40	\$139,893.40	\$ 46,000.00	\$46,000.00	\$ 87,250.00	\$87,250.00
0408.2360	Cured in Place Pipe for 8" Dia. Gravity Sewer (.236 inch thick)	LF	55,828	\$ 26.90	\$1,501,773.20	\$ 31.65	\$1,766,956.20	\$ 37.00	\$2,065,636.00
0412.2950	Cured in Place Pipe for 12" Dia. Gravity Sewer (.295 inch thick)	LF	1,151	\$ 46.50	\$53,521.50	\$ 47.00	\$54,097.00	\$ 77.00	\$88,627.00
0424.472	Cured in Place Pipe for 24" Dia. Gravity Sewer (.472 inch thick)	LF	3,849	\$ 111.10	\$427,623.90	\$ 103.00	\$396,447.00	\$ 135.00	\$519,615.00
0601.08	Hydraulic Cleaning & Inspection of 8" Dia. Gravity Sewer	LF	55,728	\$ 2.40	\$133,747.20	\$ 2.00	\$111,456.00	\$ 3.00	\$167,184.00
0601.12	Hydraulic Cleaning & Inspection of 12" Dia. Gravity Sewer	LF	1,151	\$ 2.60	\$2,992.60	\$ 2.00	\$2,302.00	\$ 6.50	\$7,481.50
0601.24	Hydraulic Cleaning & Inspection of 24" Dia. Gravity Sewer	LF	3,849	\$ 9.50	\$36,565.50	\$ 5.70	\$21,939.30	\$ 7.00	\$26,943.00
0621	Cleaning & Inspection of Tuberculated Cast Iron or Ductile Iron Sewer , 8" Dia.	LF	100	\$ 15.90	\$1,590.00	\$ 28.75	\$2,875.00	\$ 15.00	\$1,500.00
0700	Additional Cleaning & Inspection of Gravity Sewer	LF	500	\$ 5.30	\$2,650.00	\$ 10.35	\$5,175.00	\$ 6.00	\$3,000.00
0700	Disposal of Debris	CY	150	\$ 10.60	\$1,590.00	\$ 1.00	\$150.00	\$ 150.00	\$22,500.00
2050	Reconnect Service Connections	EA	259	\$ 112.20	\$29,059.80	\$ 175.00	\$45,325.00	\$ 1.00	\$259.00
2051.08	Chemical Grout Unit - chemical grout lateral post liner install - 8-inch gravity pipe diameter	EA	225	\$ 311.10	\$69,997.50	\$ 350.00	\$78,750.00	\$ 325.00	\$73,125.00
2051.12	Chemical Grout Unit - chemical grout lateral post liner install - 12-inch gravity pipe diameter	EA	5	\$ 311.10	\$1,555.50	\$ 304.75	\$1,523.75	\$ 325.00	\$1,625.00
2051.24	Chemical Grout Unit - chemical grout lateral post liner install - 24-inch gravity pipe diameter	EA	29	\$ 363.00	\$10,527.00	\$ 460.00	\$13,340.00	\$ 350.00	\$10,150.00
4800	Manhole Rehabilitation by Coating System min. 250 mils thickness	SF	17,000	\$ 29.30	\$498,100.00	\$ 40.00	\$680,000.00	\$ 39.00	\$663,000.00
4600.1p	Small Size manhole frame and cover replacement (in pavement)	EA	50	\$ 1,217.80	\$60,890.00	\$ 1,437.50	\$71,875.00	\$ 1,565.00	\$78,250.00
9000	Sewer Bypass with Tanker Truck	HRS	50	\$ 164.10	\$8,205.00	\$ 300.00	\$15,000.00	\$ 240.00	\$12,000.00
9050.08	Sewage Bypass Pumping for 8" Dia. Sewer	LF	55,728	\$ 0.05	\$2,786.40	\$ 0.10	\$5,572.80	\$ 0.25	\$13,932.00
9050.12	Sewage Bypass Pumping for 12" Dia. Sewer	LF	1,151	\$ 2.40	\$2,762.40	\$ 0.10	\$115.10	\$ 1.00	\$1,151.00
9050.24	Sewage Bypass Pumping for 24" Dia. Sewer	LF	3,849	\$ 23.40	\$90,066.60	\$ 8.05	\$30,984.45	\$ 36.00	\$138,564.00
				TOTAL	\$3,175,897.50	TOTAL	\$3,449,883.60	TOTAL	\$4,081,792.50
<p>Notice of Intent to Award: Unless subsequently indicated otherwise, in a revised posting, the City of Tampa intends to award the referenced project to the lowest bidder listed in this tabulation. A bidder aggrieved by this decision may file a protest not later than 4:30 P.M., five (5) business days from the first posting hereof, pursuant to City of Tampa Code Chapter 2, Article V, Division 3, Section 2-282, Procurement Protest Procedures. Protests not conforming therewith shall not be reviewed.</p>						<p>Bids Received By: <i>Jim Greiner</i> Jim Greiner, P.E. City of Tampa - Contract Administration Department 306 E. Jackson Street - 4N Tampa, FL 33602</p>			